

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB N	/01) o. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 	rai	ENIS	ONLY			Trademark (
Tab s	ettings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Tra	demarks: Pie	ease record the att	ached original	documents or copy	thereof
	ne of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and a Name: ASM	ddress of re	ceiving party(ie	s)
3. Nat	al name(s) of conveying party(ies ure of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of N	Name	Street Addre	ess: Jan van ilthoven THE	Eycklaan 10 E NETHERLAND State:Zip:	
Execu	7-1-02 Execution Date:			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸
5. Nan	ratent Application No.(s)	Additional nu	imbers attacl	ned? Yes	No	ons and patents	
Nam	cerning document should be Alexander B. Ching e:			Enclosed	i	\$	
DOE TDIAZI	00000231 193878 1019163	5		✓ Authorize	ed to be cha	arged to deposit	account
l l	40.00 CH et Address: Two Renaissa North Central Avenue, Suit		{ 	3. Deposit acco	ount number	:	
City:	Phoenix State: AZ	Zip:85004-4498					
		DO N	OT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Sig	nature.						
	ander B. Ching, Reg. No. 4		10	02	//	7-8-02	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Wasnington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively,
"ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented METHOD FOR THE
AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF AN INTERACTIVE ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States [
X] has been executed on even date herewith [] was filed as U.S. Application No on
;

AND WHEREAS, <u>ASM International NV</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at <u>Jan van Eycklaan 10, 3723 BC Bilthoven, The Netherlands</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

Marinus A. van Driel

Houtduifweg 6, 3403 BD IJsselstein The Netherlands

July 1, 2002

202165 55041.00003

> PATENT REEL: 013103 FRAME: 0150